
平成23年　推計人口
（毎月1日現在　単位：人）

年月 世帯数
人口 対前月増減

計 男 女 世帯数 人口総数 男 女

平成23年1月 7,129 21,389 9,904 11,485 14 △ 6 8 △ 14

平成23年2月 7,124 21,364 9,899 11,465 △ 5 △ 25 △ 5 △ 20

平成23年3月 7,107 21,304 9,866 11,438 △ 17 △ 60 △ 33 △ 27

平成23年4月 7,094 21,220 9,827 11,393 △ 13 △ 84 △ 39 △ 45

平成23年5月 7,106 21,229 9,834 11,395 12 9 7 2

平成23年6月 7,095 21,205 9,822 11,383 △ 11 △ 24 △ 12 △ 12

平成23年7月 7,099 21,168 9,803 11,365 4 △ 37 △ 19 △ 18

平成23年8月 7,115 21,167 9,803 11,364 16 △ 1 0 △ 1

平成23年9月 7,120 21,133 9,788 11,345 5 △ 34 △ 15 △ 19

平成23年10月 7,114 21,115 9775 11340 △ 6 △ 18 △ 13 △ 5

平成23年11月 7,117 21,104 9765 11339 3 △ 11 △ 10 △ 1

平成23年12月 7,106 21,063 9745 11318 △ 11 △ 41 △ 20 △ 21
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